

In form 50, on page 1200, there should be a on the same line as “I attest that the revised list...” as well as on the same line as “I attest that the following name...” as follows:

FORM 50

Election Act
(R.S.Q., c. E-3.3, s. 340)

AUTHORIZATION TO VOTE

Electoral Division :

Polling Subdivision :

I attest that the revised list of electors for the said polling subdivision of the electoral division contains the following entry :

I attest that the following name was the object of an entry or correction duly accepted by the appropriate board of revisors :

Name

Domiciliary address

Sex

Date of birth

Signed at _____

on _____, 20 _____.

Returning Officer

OR

Assistant Returning Officer ”

4172

**Order of the Minister of Transport dated
6 March 2001 respecting the thaw
periods for 2001**

Gazette officielle du Québec, Part 2, 9 March 2001,
Volume 133, number 10A, page 1323.

On page 1323, the Order of the Minister of Transport should read “**M.O.**, 2001” instead of “**M.O.**, 2000”.

4163